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Masomc Tempie, iower ievei ‘(525 Riverview Ave.) Across the
street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm.

Happy New Year! This is a perfect time to plan and set goals for the New
Year. Why not make a resolution to have your club represented at the

Presidents Club meeting? Send a representative to share what your club is
doing now and in the future and please let us know who your Presidents’
Club representative is- name and phone number(B.B.T.T.T) !

] AR LK
1. Dee Hunter- “The Organizer” 433-3794 dechunter1 0@aol.com
2. Brent McKinley-“Fitness Results 123” 626-4578

brentmckinley@hotmail.com
3. Dr Boggess “MVCTC” -854-6272

4. Ron Wﬂhanntw—“New Shepard Ministries” 293-9143
rwilliamitis@yahoo.com

Information Neede
We need your ratings of the guest speakers that have spoken to your club in
the past month. So please send in your speaker rating forms(with phone

numbers). This allows us to compile a listing for program chairmen of all

of our clubs. The form is available online at www.presidentsclubdayton.org.
or fax to Millie Sadauskas 226-8254.

Reminder- We are establishing a MASTER CALENDAR OF EVENTS
of member club fundraisers, activities and service projects so we may
promote your groups events. Please fax them to 890-9656 or email them to
millies@dacc.org. before the January meeting.

CHECK OUT THE ENCLOSED -Spotlight on “SERTOMA”

Respectfully,
Alan W Schmidlapp, President



De Hunter

Vicki Carraher

David C. Mrray & Co.
Kimberly Fletcher
Amanda Schrand &
Mary Galaska

Robert VanDereau
Rev. Ron Foulk

Dave Williamson

Bonita Terry
Bud Young
Pam Taynor
Costa Papista
Tom Fodor
Shiela Wallace
Dale Nieberding
Dr. Bret Wilson

Dr. Anita James
Khalil Osiris
Major Ken LaVoy
Kim Landman

Jeff Wray

Judge Daniel Gehres
Randy Kramer
Steve Burkman

Caroline McColloch
Doug Sorrell
Betty Montgomery
Tom Breitenbach
Jim Beerbower
Jack Lobeck
Andy Sawyer
Dr. Cleaster Jackson
Gail Denise
Rachel Ellis
Lori Kelch, Nutrition Mgr. & Educator
at Dorothy Lane Mkt.
Dr. Cleaster Jackson
Dr. David Collins
Marni Flagel

TOP RATED PROGRAMS

“The Organizer”

“Senior Resource Group”

“CPA”

“Homemakers for America”
“Naratechnology at UD Research Institute”

“Dayton Early College Academy”

“God Bless America”

Stivers Students visit/participation in the Amer.
Hi School Theatre Festival in Edinboro,
Scotland

“Principal at Timberlane Learning Center”
“Gideon Society”

“Trip to China”

“The New Dayton Bombers”

“Being Prepared”

“MV Military Affairs”

“New Shepherd Ministries”

“Peak Performance, How to Expand our
Quality of Life”

“Civitan Foundation”, Athens, OH”
“Changing My Trips — In and After Prison”
“Building Democracy in Afghanistan:
“Outpatient Therapy for OH Bureau of Workers
Compensation”

“Historical Preservation of Old Building Stock”
“Justice in Municipal Courts”

“Golden Villa Apartments — Off Site
“Personal Experiences in Iraq”

Wegerzyn Childrens Garden — Off Site

“The Wolf Creek Watershed”

“Masons”

“Moving Ohio Forward”

“Health Care Reform”

“Changing of the Guard” Internal

“Sun Watch Indian Village”
“World of Wonder”

“People Management Solutions”
“Building Bridges”

“Real Nutrition”

“School of World of Wonder (WOW)
“The Health Care Industry”
“GAP Financing for Small Business”

433-3794
604-8373
335-3652
477-3652
229-5776
229-4335
542-5634
456-4128
586-9511

279-0689

T75-4747
222-0124
429-2473
256-8344
937-237-7774

james@ohio.edu
626-9912
439-6353

466-4694
333-4366
220-4011
220-4011
220-4011
220-4011
228-3331
228-3331
228-3331
228-3331

268-8199x111
542-3600
513-772-7384
435-1323
434-1294

542-3600 or 3602
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Next Meeting:

Monday March 6,2006 -11:45am

Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across the
street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm.

1t is that time of year when we recognize the outstanding volunteers in your
community. For your convenience,, we have enclosed a copy of the award
Jorm. Please complete the form and submit by April 20, 2006.

S MINUTE SPEAKERS
1. Kimberly Fletcher “Homemakers For America” 477-4218
pres@homemakersforamerica.com
2. Ed Sullivan -Building Bridges -672-5686
edsullivan88(@yahoo.com
3. Ted O’Conner- America Fair Tax- 371-5297
ohiofairtax@donet.com
4. Rev Allen Foster- Young Disciples, Shining Stars- 520-1087
rev.foster@earthlink.net

Reminders-

Please submit your speaker rating sheets to Millie by Wed March 1,

May 3rd- Golf Outing with MVMAA

May 18- Outstanding Club Member Breakfast

Our big event is October 12- The 56™ Citizen Legion of Honor Award
Luncheon

Send us your dates for your club activities, fundraisers and events!!

Outstanding Service Club/Community Member Breakfast

The Presidents Club annually recognizes an outstanding
volunteer/community member from each club. This years’ program will
include a breakfast at the Masonic Temple on Thursday, May 18, 2006 at
7am. Member clubs must return their nominations by April 20, 2006 so
certificates and programs may be prepared. Member clubs will receive two
free tickets for honoree and one guest. Extra tickets cost $15.

www.presidentsclubdayton.org Is your club listed on our website?

CHECK OUT THE ENCLOSED- Spotlight on “Dayton Exchange Club”

Respectfully- Alan W Schmidlapp, President



Taryn Frederick
Walter Hoye &
Ellie Lewis

Hans J Berkel
Cissy Seibel

Dee Hunter

Brent McKinley
Dr. Boggess

Ron Williamitis
Judge Nick Kuhns
Kim Redd

Tony Massoud
Esther Dennis Middle
School

Dave Williamson

Cleaster Jackson
Valerie Blaumeiser
Mike Acton
Kim Redd

Emil Hersilj
Robin David
Donna Audette
Dr. Hans Berkel
Cinda Daum
Tom Cecil

Ann Higdon
Mark Hurd
Hoseung Lee
Susan Bremner
James Lister
Mark Burton
Daria Stone
Todd Souve
Theresa Busher
Mike Smith

Walter Hoy

Cindy Bach

Kym Yahn

Caroline McCulloch
Judy Pavy

Ann Morrissey

Robin L. (Doc) Herman

TOP RATED PROGRAMS

“Prevent Blindness”
“Wright Image Group”

“Cancer and What Can We Do About It”
“UR.S.”

“The Organizer”

“Fitness Results 123”

66MVCTC”

“New Shepard Ministries”

“Reclaiming Futures”

“Identity Theft”

“As a Service Club, How We Can Benefit”
“Student of the Month Program”

“Visit by Barb Layne (Zone II Int.)

“Stivers Student Visit/participation in the Amer.
Hi School Theatre Festival in Edinboro,
Scotland”

“World of Wonder”

“Primerica Financial Services”

“Second Chance Society”

“Pre-Paid Legal Services”

“Life Lynx Child Safety Key”

“Knowledge College”

“The YWCA” Elevating Women in our Midst”
“Cancer Prevention and Awareness” ,
“How to Generate Business”

“The Humorous Mr. Lincoln”

“Rise Above It: The Transcenders Guide”
“NCR’s Transformational Journey”

“The Future Korea”

“Wachovia Securities, Financial Planning”
“PACE”

“Legal Air Society”

“Social Security Information”

“Executive Director for George Forster Home
and Building Bridges”

“Wright Image Group The Eifel Tower of
Dayton”

“Montgomery County Recycling”

“Clothes That Work”

“The Miami Valley Stream Team Program”
“Calvary Cemetery History”

“Agape for Youth, Inc.”

“Success at the Miami Valley Regional Juvenile
Centre”

223-8766
698-5062

293-6508
233-1230
433-3794
626-4578
854-6272

1 293-9143

225-4125
609-274

274-1319
274-2135

586-9511

542-3602
866-297-7495
275-7353
609-2744
438-3929
313-6404

226-6749
228-7223
5354408
225-7900 X3008
937-496-7800

864-1966x111

496-7079
222-3778
854-7645
293-1221
439-4406
427-0372



OFFICERS - DIRECTORS
2005-2006

PRESIDENT
Alan Schmidlapp
Optimist Club of Northridge DVKH

PRESIDENT-ELECT
Jim Snyder
Optimist Club of New Carlisle
Rotary of New Carlisle

VICE PRESIDENT
Bill Gordon
Rotary Club of West Carrollton

VICE PRESIDENT
Roger Pankake
Optimist Club of New Carlisle
Rotary of New Carlisle

TREASURER
Barbara Layne
Optimist Club of Riverdale

SECRETARY
Terrelia Ogletree
Twentig Inc.

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT
Arnold Sandness
SCORE

1 Chamber Plaza
Fifth & Main Streets
Dayton, Ohio 45402-2400
937-226-1444
www.presidentsclubdayton.org

The Prssidents Clubs

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OF THE PRESIDENT CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

www.presidentsclubdayton.org

Our club website(above) is where you can find your club info
plus forms to download for upcoming events:

*May 3rd- Golf Outing with MVMAA

*May 18"- Outstanding Club Member Breakfast

*QOctober 12™- The 56" Citizen Legion of Honor Award Luncheon
*Also the speaker rating form is available.

Send us your dates for your club activities, fundraisers and events!!

Next Meeting:
Monday April 3,2006 -11:45am

Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across the
street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm.

S MINUTE SPEAKERS
1 Cinda Daum Professional Referral Exchange
937-750-5323 (LEAD) : cinda@prorefx.com
2 Rev Allen Foster- Young Disciples, Shining Stars- 520-1087
rev.foster@earthlink.net
3 Jim Charters-Dayton History @ Carillon Park
293-2841 x130 Imartin@carillonpark.org

Reminders-
Please submit your speaker rating sheets to Millie(millies@dacc.org ) by
Wed 29.

Outstanding Service Club/Community Member Breakfast
The Presidents Club annually recognizes an outstanding

volunteer/community member from each club. This years’ program will
include a breakfast at the Masonic Temple on Thursday, May 18, 2006 at
7am. Member clubs must return their nominations by April 20, 2006 so
certificates and programs may be prepared. - Member clubs have received
the nominations form along with two free tickets for honoree and one guest.
Extra tickets cost $15.

CHECK OUT THE ENCLOSED- Spotlight on “Altrusa”

Respectfully- Alan W Schmidlapp, President



Kimberly Fletcher

TOP RATED PROGRAMS

“Homemakers For America” 477-4218
Ed Sullivan “Building Bridges” 672-5686
Ted O’Connor “America Fair Tax” 371-5297
Rev. Allen Foster “Young Disciples, Shining Stars: 520-1087
Dee Hunter “The Organizer” 433-3794
Vicki Carraher “Senior Resource Group” 604-8373
David C. Mrray & Co. “CPA” 335-3652
Kimberly Fletcher “Homemakers for America” 477-3652
Amanda Schrand & “Naratechnology at UD Research Institute” 229-5776
Mary Galaska 229-4335
Robert VanDereau “Dayton Early College Academy” 542-5634
Rev. Ron Foulk “God Bless America” 456-4128
Dave Williamson Stivers Students visit/participation in the Amer. 586-9511

Hi School Theatre Festival in Edinboro,

Scotland
Bonita Terry “Principal at Timberlane Learning Center” 279-0689
Bud Young “Gideon Society”
Pam Taynor “Trip to China”
Costa Papista “The New Dayton Bombers” 775-4747
Tom Fodor “Being Prepared” 222-0124
Shiela Wallace “MV Military Affairs” 429-2473
Dale Nieberding “New Shepherd Ministries” 256-8344

Dr. Bret Wilson

“Peak Performance, How to Expand our
Quality of Life”

937-237-T774

Dr. Anita James “Civitan Foundation”, Athens, OH” james(@ohio.edu
Khalil Osiris “Changing My Trips — In and After Prison” 626-9912
Major Ken LaVoy “Building Democracy in Afghanistan: 439-6353
Kim Landman “Outpatient Therapy for OH Bureau of Workers
Compensation”
Jeff Wray “Historical Preservation of Old Building Stock” 466-4694
Judge Daniel Gehres “Justice in Municipal Courts” 333-4366
Randy Kramer “Golden Villa Apartments — Off Site 220-4011
Steve Burkman “Personal Experiences in Iraq” 220-4011
Wegerzyn Childrens Garden — Off Site 220-4011
Caroline McColloch “The Wolf Creek Watershed” 220-4011
Doug Sorrell “Masons” 228-3331
Betty Montgomery “Moving Ohio Forward” 228-3331
Tom Breitenbach “Health Care Reform” 228-3331
Jim Beerbower “Changing of the Guard” Internal 228-3331
Jack Lobeck
Andy Sawyer “Sun Watch Indian Village” 268-8199x111

“World of Wonder” 542-3600
“People Management Solutions” 513-772-7384
“Building Bridges” 435-1323

Dr. Cleaster Jackson
Gail Denise
Rachel Ellis



OFFICERS - DIRECTORS
2005-2006

PRESIDENT
Alan Schmidlapp
Optimist Club of Northridge DVKH

PRESIDENT-ELECT
Jim Snyder
Optimist Club of New Carlisle
Rotary of New Carlisle

VICE PRESIDENT
Bill Gordon
Rotary Club of West Carrollton

VICE PRESIDENT
Roger Pankake
Optimist Club of New Carlisle
Rotary of New Carlisle

TREASURER
Barbara Layne
Optimist Club of Riverdale

SECRETARY
Terrelia Ogletree
Twentig Inc.

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT
Arnold Sandness
SCORE

1 Chamber Plaza
Fifth & Main Streets
Dayton, Ohio 45402-2400
937-226-1444
www.presidentsclubdayton.org

The Prssidents Club

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OF THE PRESIDENT CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

Next Meeting:

Monday May 1, 2006 - 11:45am

Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across the
street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm.

Attention!
April 20th is the due date for submission of the name of your outstanding
club member. We need that advance time so the certificates can be
prepared. Presentation will be at the Outstanding Club Member Breakfast
at 7:00am May 18, 2006.
**Qur guest speaker is none other than the wonderful Dale Huffman you
won’t want to miss this event. Lets get as many people there- move your
regular meeting to that date so we can fill up the room in honor of Dale and
your Outstanding Club Member.

S MINUTE SPEAKERS
1. Teresa Schalnat We Care Arts- tschalnat@wecarearts.org
252-3957
2. Dione Kennedy- President Victoria Theatre Association
Sue Stevens [sstevens@victoriatheatre.com] 228-7951
3. John T. Zimmerman VP Education and Outreach-Miami Valley
Fair Housing Center, Inc. 937-223-6035 Fax 937-223-6279
john.zimmerman@mvfairhousing.com

Golf Outing -The annual golf outing for the Presidents Club along with the
Miami Valley Military Affairs Assoc will be held at WPAFB on Wed, May
3" Contact Bob Chiles at 890-5817 or Bob Leibold at 477-9265.

Reminders-

Please submit your speaker rating sheets to Millie by Wed., April 26.

May 3rd- Golf Outing with MVMAA

May 18™- Outstanding Club Member Breakfast

Our big event is October 12™- The 56" Citizen Legion of Honor Award
Luncheon

Send us your dates for your club activities, fundraisers and events!!

www.presidentsclubdayton.org 1Is your club listed on our website?

Respectfully- Alan W Schmidlapp, President



Cindy Daum
Rev. Allen Foster
Jim Charters
Mark Burton
Daria Stone

Todd Souve
Theresa Busher

Mike Smith

Walter Hoy

Cindy Bach

Kym Yahn

Caroline McCulloch
Judy Pavy

Ann Morrissey

Robin I. (Doc) Herman

Tony Massoud
Richard Honeyman
Alan Pippinger
Mike Nichols
Catherine Rauch
Ray Griffin

Tim Thurin
Russ Anible
Beth Dixon
Mark Burton
Mark Board
Robert Petersen

John Zimmerman

Diane Barrick
Megan Wendt

James (Jim) Gay
Dr. Cass and Sandy
Baker

Brian Hackett
Bashir Ahmed
Steven Johnson

TOP RATED PROGRAMS

“Professional Referral Exchange”

“Young Disciples, Shining Stars”

“Dayton History @ Carillon Park”
“Wachovia Securities, Financial Planning”
“PACE” ,

“Legal Air Society”

“Social Security Information”

“Executive Director for George Forster Home and
Building Bridges”

“Wright Image Group The Eifel Tower of Dayton”
“Montgomery County Recycling”

“Clothes That Work”

“The Miami Valley Stream Team Program”
“Calvary Cemetery History”

“Agape for Youth, Inc.”

“Success at the Miami Valley Regional Juvenile
Centre”

“As a Service Club, How We Can Benefit”
“Military Police Experiences in World War II”
“History of a Family Business Since 1860~

“U.S. Senior Golf Open in 1905”

“Miami Valley Teen Coalition”

“City Folk Festival”

“Egoware Communications”

“University of Phoenix-Dayton Campus”

“Power of the Pen”

“Education Planning for Children & Grandchildren”
“Ohio Tuition Trust Fund”

“Dayton Aviation Heritage National Historic Park
Aviation History and Dayton”

“Miami Valley Fair Housing Center Pedatory
Lending”

“American Diabetes Assoc. Diabetes Awareness”
“The School of Urban Studies Student Leadership
Training”

“Tecumseh School District”

“Hospice of Dayton”

“Marketing Our Areas Rich History”
“The Muslin Prospectus on World Affairs:
“Update on Sinclair’s Community College”

750-5323
520-1087
293-2841
226-6749
228-7223
5354408
225-7900
X3008
937-496-7800

864-1966x111
496-7079
222-3778
854-7645
293-1221
439-4406
427-0372

274-1319
836-5423
224-1141
424-0506
225-3123
461-2552
836-5423

223-6035
513-759-9330
845-3576
604-1293

228-6271
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Next Meeting:

Monday June 5, 2006 -11:45am

Maseonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across the
street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm.

Outstanding Club/Community Member Breakfast!

Wow! What a great turnout on May 18™. Twenty Five of the member

-service clubs allowed us to honor their outstanding club/community

member. Our guest speaker was none other than the wonderful Dale
Huffman. It was a great time and thank you to all the good works these
outstanding members and clubs do in our community.

3 MINUTE SPEAKERS
1. Ann Morrissey- amorrissey@nyap.com 937-253-0606
The Ohio Youth Advocate Program 1020 Woodman Dr., Suite
330 Dayton, Ohio 45432
2. Dione Kennedy- President Victoria Theatre Association
Sue Stevens sstevens@victoriatheatre.com 228-7951
3. Mike Vander Wood- Director of Media Relations and
Broadcasting Dayton Dragons Professional Baseball (937) 228-
2287 ext. 140 (937) 281-0042 press box (937) 228-2284 Fax
mike.vanderwood@daytondragons.com
4. 4. Jennifer A. Palombi, OD jpalombi@woh.rr.com937-524-
9378 Doctor of Optometry,

Golf Outing -The annual golf outing for the Presidents Club along with the
Miami Valley Military Affairs Assoc was held at WPAFB on Wed May 3".
The proceeds from this outing benefits the Nightingale House at WPAFB.
We had a great turnout and the foursome from the New Carlisle Rotary
Club again claimed the traveling trophy of competing service clubs.
Congratulations(good job Jim Snyder!)!!

Reminders-

*****No meeting in July!

Please submit your speaker rating sheets to Millie by Wed May 31.

Our big event is October 12"- The 56 Citizen Legion of Honor Award
Luncheon. **Send us your dates for your club activities, fundraisers and
events!!

www.presidentsclubdayton.org 1Is your club listed on our website?

Respectfully- Alan W Schmidlapp, President



Ann Morrissey
Dione Kennedy
Mike Vander Wood
Jennifer Palombi
Mandy J. Murray
Phil Parker

Dr. Gary Nicholson
Ted O’Connor
Andrew Aldenderfer
Dr. Jennifer Palombi
Jennifer Hemmer
Theresa Busher
Nichelle Eilerman
Judy Strnad &

Ann Morrissey
Esther Dennis Middle
School &

Bob Smith

Amanda Schrand &
Mary Galaska
Robert VanDereau
Rev. Ron Foulk
Bud Young

Pam Taynor

TOP RATED PROGRAMS

“The Ohio Youth Advocate Program”
“Victoria Theatre Association”
“Director of Media Relations”
“Doctor of Optometry”

“Dayton Aviation Heritage”
“Dayton’s Economy — Meeting the
Challenges”

“Medical Mission to Nicaragua”
“FAIR TAX”

“Dayton Dragons”

“Eye Care Program”

“American Diabetes Programs”
“Social Security Information”

“The Great Duck Race/Swim”

“The Ohio Youth Advocacy Program”

“NHS Football Track Coach”

“Najatecknology at UD Research
Institute”

“Dayton Early College Academy”
“God Bless America”

“Gideon Society”

“Trip to China”

253-0606
228-7951
228-2287x140
524-8378
225-7705x230
226-1444

434-8507
371-5297
228-2287
524-9378
759-9330x6667
225-7900x3005
233-1230x104
253-0606

229-5776
229-4335
542-5634
456-4128
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Next Meeting:

Monday Nov 6, 2006 - 11:45am

Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across
the street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-
$10.00. Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before
1:00pm.

5 MINUTE SPEAKERS
Wendy Rachlin Pankake — Cox Arboretum-Butterflies
Meg Molinsky Jones — Dayton Exploration Station

Legion of Honor
The 2006 Legion of Honor Luncheon was Thursday, October 12" at
the Dayton Convention Center. There was a good turnout and we
honored a very deserving recipient, Dr. Ned Sifferlen. If you missed
this event, you missed a great program! Make plans now to attend
next years event. Thank you, Alan, for a great year. | will lean
heavily on you.

Presidents Comments ‘
Wow! Time did move quickly and | am totally unprepared for my
term as President. Thank you to all those who have agreed to serve
as VP’s, including Bill Gordon, Jane McBride, Roger Pankake,
Arnold Sandness, Tony Massoud, Rod Raines, and especially
Margaret Barclay for agreeing to be the President-Elect. Also,
thanks to Terry Ogletree for serving another year as Secretary and to
Barb Layne for serving another year as Treasurer.

My one main goal is to increase membership in the Presidents
Club by 5 clubs. It doesn'’t sound like much, but we haven't grown
for several years, and | understand that at one time, the membership
in this Club was over 60 Clubs. Ask one of your local clubs to join.
The dues are very reasonable at $75.00, and of that, $30.00 is
returned through two free tickets to the Outstanding Community
Member Breakfast, as well as $7.00 per person who attends the
Legion of Honor Luncheon, since the charge is $17.00 and the cost
is $19.00 for the lunch and $5.00 for parking.

Club Speakers

Have you had any good speakers at your club? Please submit your
speaker rating sheets to Millie so we can share those speakers at
the meeting.

Club Events

Send us your dates for your club activities, fundraisers and events!!
Web Site

vy nrasidantaciithdavinn ne s your club listed on our website?

Respectfully, Jim Snyder, President



Coco Wilt
Dan Brazelton
Bill Wheeler
Charles Curran

Rev. Rod Kennedy
Dennell Gregory, Ph.D.

Dan Foley

Greg Wonka

Andrew Aldenderfer
Judge Nick Kuntz
Dave Williamson
Steve Johnson
Charles Curran

Sgt. Timothy Burga

TOP RATED PROGRAMS

“Care to Share”

“Sinclair Community College”
“Dayton Bar Association”

“Campaign for 8" County Commission
Term”

“The Need for Christian Outreach”
“My Plans as Dayton’s Coordinator of
Youth”

“How Record of County Clerk of Courts
has Prepared Me to be a County
Commissioner”

“National College of Business &
Technology”

“Dayton Dragons”

“Juvenile Court Operation”

“High School Theatre Trip to Edinburgh”
“Sinclair College”

“Montgomery County Commission”
Essay Contest

Youth Appreciation @ MVCTC
“Respect for Law”

Membership Planning Meeting

New Member Welcome

435-6790x0
512-4636
222-7902
225-4902

222-4691
333-4021

496-7179

299-9450

228-2287x148
225-4124
223-3277
572-2525
225-4912
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Next Meeting:

Monday Dec 4, 2006 - 11:45am

Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across
the street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-
$10.00. Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before
1:00pm.

5 MINUTE SPEAKERS

Giselle S. Johnson - WomanBuild Project for Dayton Habitat for
Humanity

Presidents Comments

My one main goal is to increase membership in the Presidents Club
by 5 clubs. It doesn’t sound like much, but we haven't grown for
several years, and | understand that at one time, the membership in
this Club was over 60 Clubs. Ask one of your local clubs to join.
The dues are very reasonable at $75.00, and of that, $30.00 is
returned through two free tickets to the Outstanding Community
Member Breakfast, as well as $7.00 per person who attends the
Legion of Honor Luncheon, since the charge is $17.00 and the cost
is $19.00 for the lunch and $5.00 for parking.

Christmas - Why? In our society today, this holiday is referred to
Winter Break by more and more public and government entities.
Many cower to minority pressure and say they don’t want to offend
customers and citizens. Others say that referring to Christmas is a
violation of the non-existent Establishment of Religion clause of the
Constitution. (I challenge anyone to find that clause in the
Constitution.) If we fall into these traps, then why do we give and
receive gifts? This was, in my opinion as you can see by now,
started when the Wise Men searched out the Christ Child and
presented Him with gifts. We celebrate Christ-mas in honor of the
birth of Jesus.

In your celebration of Christmas, fight those who want to remove
Christ from our society. Even the text books have started removing
any reference of religious freedom as one of the main reasons the



pilgrims left England. Be bold in your stand that you want and
expect Christ to retain recognition as the “Reason for the Season”!
Club Speakers

Have you had any good speakers at your club? Please submit your
speaker rating sheets fo Millie so we can share those speakers at
the meeting.

Club Events

Tony Massoud, President of the Civitan Club, is wondering if there is
interest in conducting a meeting with other service clubs on
Tuesdays for lunch to share their guest speaker programs. If you

are interested, contact Tony at 274-1319. .

Send us your dates for your club activities, fundraisers and events!!

Web Site

www.presidentsciubdavton.ora s your club listed on our website?

Respecitfully,

Jim Snyder, President



Coco Wilt

Dan Brazelton
Bill Wheeler
Cindy Daum
Rev. Allen Foster
Jim Charters
Mark Burton
Daria Stone
Todd Souve
Theresa Busher

Mike Smith

Walter Hoy

Cindy Bach

Kym Yahn ,
Caroline McCulloch
Judy Pavy

Ann Morrissey

Robin I. (Doc) Herman

Tony Massoud
Richard Honeyman
Alan Pippinger
Mike Nichols
Catherine Rauch
Ray Griffin

Tim Thurin
Russ Anible
Beth Dixon
Mark Burton
Mark Board
Robert Petersen

John Zimmerman

Diane Barrick
Megan Wendt

James (Jim) Gay
Dr. Cass and Sandy
Baker

Brian Hackett
Bashir Ahmed
Steven Johnson

TOP RATED PROGRAMS

“Care to Share”

Sinclair Speakers Bureau

Dayton Bar Association

“Professional Referral Exchange”

“Young Disciples, Shining Stars”

“Dayton History @ Carillon Park”
“Wachovia Securities, Financial Planning”
“PACE”

“Legal Air Society”

“Social Security Information”

“Executive Director for George Forster Home and
Building Bridges”

“Wright Image Group The Eifel Tower of Dayton”
“Montgomery County Recycling”

“Clothes That Work”

“The Miami Valley Stream Team Program”
“Calvary Cemetery History”

“Agape for Youth, Inc.”

“Success at the Miami Valley Regional Juvenile
Centre”

“As a Service Club, How We Can Benefit”
“Military Police Experiences in World War II”
“History of a Family Business Since 1860”

“U.S. Senior Golf Open in 1905~

“Miami Valley Teen Coalition”

“City Folk Festival”

“Egoware Communications”

“University of Phoenix-Dayton Campus”

“Power of the Pen”

“Education Planning for Children & Grandchildren”
“Ohio Tuition Trust Fund”

“Dayton Aviation Heritage National Historic Park
Aviation History and Dayton”

“Miami Valley Fair Housing Center Pedatory
Lending”

“American Diabetes Assoc. Diabetes Awareness”
“The School of Urban Studies Student Leadership
Training”

“Tecumseh School District”

“Hospice of Dayton”

“Marketing Our Areas Rich History”
“The Muslin Prospectus on World Affairs:
“Update on Sinclair’s Community College”

435-6790X0
512-4636
222-7902
750-5323
520-1087
293-2841
226-6749
228-7223
5354408
225-7900
X3008
937-496-7800

864-1966x111
496-7079
222-3778
854-7645
293-1221
439-4406
427-0372

274-1319
836-5423
224-1141
424-0506
225-3123
461-2552
836-5423

223-6035

513-759-9330

845-3576

604-1293

228-6271



